

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 01/04/06  
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-0E0604  
LOCATION 03-PLA-5711-KSOC

IN PLACER AND NEVADA COUNTIES AT  
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
01/05/06  
CONTRACT CODE 'B'  
38 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE MESSAGE SIGNS

FEDERAL AID ACST-000C-(286)E  
P-000C-(286)E  
DEMO-6203-(008)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 6 FUND TOTAL HB4N 1,200,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 165

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 2,010,455.00 AMOUNT UNDER 136,374.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 6.78  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,874,081.00	2	CLAYBORN CONTRACTING GROUP INC 10556 COMBIE ROAD AUBURN CA 95602-8908 530 268-9512 00565144 FAX 530 268-9524
2	2,043,844.00	1	ROYAL ELECTRIC COMPANY P O BOX 231430 SACRAMENTO CA 95823 916 428-0286 00357377 FAX 916 428-4136

03-0E0604  
03-PLA-5711  
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL CONTRACTING OROVILLE CA	ITEMS 1, 15 THRU 17 AND 22 THRU 27
	MASON PAINTING ORANGEVALE CA	ITEMS 32, 36 AND 37 (PARTIAL)
	P C M CONSTRUCTION INC BYRON CA	ITEMS 28 THRU 31
	SACRAMENTO DRILLING COMPANY RESCUE CA	ITEMS 20, 21, 32, 36 AND 37 (PARTIAL)
	SELBYS SOIL EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 8 THRU 14

03-0E0604  
03-PLA-5711  
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL FENCE COMPANY SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 27 THRU 31
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	ITEMS 18 THRU 21
	FRANK MEDINA GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR OROVILLE CA	ITEMS 1, 15 THRU 17 AND 22 THRU 26 (PARTIAL)
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION INC LOOMIS CA	ITEMS 9 THRU 14

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	230	26.00	5,980.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	4,100.00	4,100.00
4	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	42,000.00	42,000.00
5	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	24,000.00	24,000.00
6	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
7	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	30	120.00	3,600.00
8	(S) 034573	PINE NEEDLE MULCH	M3	300	95.00	28,500.00
9	(S) 203014	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	48	30.00	1,440.00
10	(S) 203024	COMPOST (EROSION CONTROL)	M3	0.3	1,200.00	360.00
11	(S) 203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	22	1,000.00	22,000.00
12	(S) 203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	8.3	220.00	1,826.00
13	(S) 203056	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	72	15.00	1,080.00
14	(S) 203061	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	24	11.00	264.00
15	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	1.5	1,800.00	2,700.00
16	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	12	155.00	1,860.00
17	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	12	155.00	1,860.00
18	(F) 560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	18,165	8.00	145,320.00
19	(SF) 560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	18,165	1.40	25,431.00
20	(S) 561012	1220 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	12	8,500.00	102,000.00
21	(S) 561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	7	7,500.00	52,500.00
22	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	5	1,300.00	6,500.00
23	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	15	3,500.00	52,500.00
24	(S) 034575	MISCELLANEOUS STEEL	KG	50	40.00	2,000.00
25	(S) 800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	11	260.00	2,860.00
26	(S) 802590	1.8 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00
27	820140	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE PB)	EA	100	55.00	5,500.00
28	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	85.00	255.00
29	(S) 832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	69	210.00	14,490.00
30	(S) 839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	3	3,200.00	9,600.00
31	(S) 839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	3	1,300.00	3,900.00
32	034576	DIGITAL HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	396,550.00	396,550.00
33	860530	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	175,000.00	175,000.00
34	860601	FLASHING BEACON	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00

03-0E0604  
03-PLA-5711  
01/04/06

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID245  
PAGE 5  
01/05/06

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
36	860930	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	185,555.00	185,555.00
37	860990	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	322,950.00	322,950.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	92,500.00	92,500.00
					TOTAL	1,874,081.00

---

03-0E0604  
03-PLA-5711  
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 6  
01/05/06

ITEM	-----	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	26.00	5980.00
2	1,950.00	1950.00
3	13,000.00	13000.00
4	78,000.00	78000.00
5	23,000.00	23000.00
6	.00	0.00
7	19.50	585.00
8	9.10	2730.00
9	74.00	3552.00
10	2,110.00	633.00
11	715.00	15730.00
12	1,110.00	9213.00
13	78.00	5616.00
14	32.00	768.00
15	2,340.00	3510.00
16	195.00	2340.00
17	195.00	2340.00
18	11.70	212530.50
19	1.30	23614.50
20	14,000.00	168000.00
21	14,000.00	98000.00
22	1,560.00	7800.00
23	3,250.00	48750.00
24	23.00	1150.00
25	325.00	3575.00
26	1,950.00	1950.00
27	49.00	4900.00
28	46.00	138.00
29	101.00	6969.00
30	3,060.00	9180.00
31	780.00	2340.00
32	374,000.00	374000.00
33	210,000.00	210000.00
34	138,000.00	138000.00
35	.00	0.00
36	85,000.00	85000.00
37	279,000.00	279000.00
38	200,000.00	200000.00
TOT		2,043,844.00